

Sharda Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No. 2939 of 2024.

08.04.2024 Present: Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Susheel Gautam, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

CWP No. 2939 of 2024

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate, General and Mr. Susheel Gautam, learned Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 and respondents No.3 and 4, respectively. As prayed for, list on 30.05.2024, before Appropriate Bench. Reply, be filed in the meanwhile.

CMP No. 4587 of 2024

Notice and reply in above terms. In the meanwhile, the respondents shall maintain status quo qua the service of the petitioner.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 08, 2024
(Shivank)