

Sharda Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No.2939/2024

30.05.2024 Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. Y.P.S Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Dalip Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Susheel Gautam, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

List on 13.08.2024.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

30th May, 2024
(rohit)