

Sharda vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.2939 of 2024

13.08.2024 Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, vice
Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional
Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-
State.

Mr. Susheel Gautam, Advocate, for
respondents No.3 and 4.

As prayed for, list after six weeks. In the
meanwhile, pleadings be completed. Interim to
continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 13, 2024
(Rishi)